% UTC Aerospace Systems

UTC Aerospace Systems
One Hamilton Road
Windsor Locks, CT 06096, USA

December 12, 2017

Element Materials Technology

18100 S Wilmington Ave

Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220

Attention: Julie Nguyen - Quality Manager

Subject: UTC Aerospace Systems - Special Process Supplier Accreditation

UTC Aerospace Systems (UTAS), a division of United Technologies Corporation (UTC), is pleased to
inform you that your facility has recently been re-accredited to perform certain manufacturing special
processes in accordance with applicable process specifications based on our Nadcap review. This
accreditation status is extended until your next onsite audit or Nadcap review, which is scheduled for
December 12, 2020. Please note your current process approvals are listed in the attached Report 70.

Please be aware that UTC Aerospace Systems continues to recognize the benefit and value of Nadcap,
the aerospace industry managed accreditation program. The benefit of being Nadcap accredited allows
UTC Aerospace Systems to grant approval without the need for an onsite survey. Your company’s
commitment to maintaining Nadcap accreditation will be monitored as part of your ongoing process
approvals.

As such, we rely heavily on the integrity with which your system is implemented. Your effort and
responsiveness to the importance of providing goods or services on schedule, at a competitive price, and
compliant to our quality requirements are essential to the maintenance of your accreditation status and
our combined competitive position.

Our sincere congratulations are extended to you and your personnel and our expectations are for your
continued success.

Very Truly Yours,
MHectael Wetehell

Engineer, Special Processes & NDT L3- Supplier Quality
One Hamilton Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096 U.S.A.

Tel: 860 654 2542 Mobile: 860 930 1419 eFax: 860 660 1914
mike.mitchell@hs.utc.com




[Specfication Qualification_|Spec/Quat Description

|Vendor Number _[Name

20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458

20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458
20458

ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATER!ALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNCLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY
ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNCLOGY

AMS 2630
AMS 2631

AMS 2640

ASTME 1417
ASTME 1444

HS 7725 TY1
PN16.06-03

AMS 2632

HS 1556

HS 31

ASTM E1742

HS 447

HS 4845

HS 7250

HS 93

AMS-STD-2154
CP15.67-01
CP15.67-02

ASTM A380
CP16.04-01

P256

CP16.06-01
CP16.06-01-02
ESR0004

ESRO006

HS 7725

CP15.43-05
MIL-1-6866

MIL--6866

MIL--8950
MIL-STD-1907
MIL-STD-1949
MIL-STD-2154
MIL-STD-2175/PN16.01
MIL-STD-453
MIL-STD-6866

NDT 14

NDT 14(DOWTY ONLY)
NDT 2

NDT 2(DOWTY ONLY)
NDT 3

NDT 3(DOWTY ONLY)
NDT 5

NDT 5{DOWTY ONLY)
NDT 54

NDT SA(DOWTY ONLY)
NDT 8

NDT 8(DOWTY ONLY)
AMS 2700

QQ-P-35
AMS-QQ-P-35

ASTM E 2375
PN15.43

PN15.67

PN16.01

PN16.03

PN16.04

PN16.06

PN16.06-01

ASTM A-967

PS 400-2

PS 400-2(DOWTY ONLY)
MIL-8-5002

ULTRASONIC INSPECTION {OVER .5 INCHES)
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION, TITANIUM - BAR & BILLET
MAGNET!C PARTICLE INSPECTION
DYE PENETRANT INSPECTION

Practice of Magnetic Particle Examination
PRE-PENETRANT ETCH
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION OF THIN MATERIALS (.5 INCH OR LESS)
INSPECTION, ULTRASONIC
INSPECTION, MAGNETIC PARTICLE
RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
INSPECTION - PENETRANT METHODS OF
INSPECTION, RADIOGRAPHIC
ULTRASONIC TESTING
INSPECTION, RADIOGRAPHIC
INSPECTION, ULTRASONIC, WROUGHT METALS, PROCESS FORG.
ETCHING OF SOFT METALS PRIOR TO PENETRAN
ETCHING OF SOFT METALS PRIOR TO PENETRAN
PASSIVATION
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION & CLASSIFIC
PENETRANT INSPECTION
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
PENETRANT INSPECTION
RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
INSPECTION, ETCH PRIOR TO PENETRANT
PRE-PENETRANT ETCH
PENETRANT INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY MIL-STD-6866)
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY MIL-STD-1949)
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION OF WROQUGHT METALS
INSPECTION, PENETRANT & MAG PARTICLE
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY ASTM-E1444)
ULTRASONIC (SUPERCEDED BY AMS-STD-2154)
RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION AND CLASSIFICATI
RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
PENETRANT INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY ASTM E1417)
RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY
PENETRANT & MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTIO
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
PENETRANT INSPECTION
PENETRANT INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
Passivation of Corrosion Resistance Alloy
PASSIVATION TREATMENT FOR CRES.
Passivation Treatments for Corrosion-Resistant Steel
ULTRASONIC TESTING
ETCHING OF SOFT METALS BEFORE PENETRANT
ETCHING OF SOFT METALS PRIOR TO PENETRAN
RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION AND CLASSIFICATI
PENETRANT INSPECTION AND CLASSIFICATION
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION AND CLASSIF
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
PASSIVATION FOR STAINLESS STEEL PARTS
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION
MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY
PASSIVATION




