

UTC Aerospace Systems One Hamilton Road Windsor Locks, CT 06096, USA

December 12, 2017

Element Materials Technology 18100 S Wilmington Ave Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220

Attention:

Julie Nguyen - Quality Manager

Subject:

UTC Aerospace Systems - Special Process Supplier Accreditation

UTC Aerospace Systems (UTAS), a division of United Technologies Corporation (UTC), is pleased to inform you that your facility has recently been re-accredited to perform certain manufacturing special processes in accordance with applicable process specifications based on our Nadcap review. This accreditation status is extended until your next onsite audit or Nadcap review, which is scheduled for **December 12, 2020**. Please note your current process approvals are listed in the attached Report 70.

Please be aware that UTC Aerospace Systems continues to recognize the benefit and value of Nadcap, the aerospace industry managed accreditation program. The benefit of being Nadcap accredited allows UTC Aerospace Systems to grant approval without the need for an onsite survey. Your company's commitment to maintaining Nadcap accreditation will be monitored as part of your ongoing process approvals.

As such, we rely heavily on the integrity with which your system is implemented. Your effort and responsiveness to the importance of providing goods or services on schedule, at a competitive price, and compliant to our quality requirements are essential to the maintenance of your accreditation status and our combined competitive position.

Our sincere congratulations are extended to you and your personnel and our expectations are for your continued success.

Very Truly Yours,

Michael Mitchell

Engineer, Special Processes & NDT L3- Supplier Quality One Hamilton Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096 U.S.A. Tel: 860 654 2542 Mobile: 860 930 1419 eFax: 860 660 1914

mike.mitchell@hs.utc.com

Vendor Number	Name	Specification Qualification	Spec/Qual Description
20458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	AMS 2630	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION (OVER .5 INCHES)
20458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	AMS 2631	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION, TITANIUM - BAR & BILLET
20458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	AMS 2640	MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION
20458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ASTM E 1417	DYE PENETRANT INSPECTION
20458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ASTM E 1444	
20458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY		Standard Practice of Magnetic Particle Examination
20458		HS 7725 TY1	PRE-PENETRANT ETCH
.0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	PN16.06-03	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	AMS 2632	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION OF THIN MATERIALS (.5 INCH OR LESS)
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	HS 1556	INSPECTION, ULTRASONIC
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	HS 31	INSPECTION, MAGNETIC PARTICLE
20458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ASTM E1742	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	HS 447	INSPECTION - PENETRANT METHODS OF
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	HS 4845	INSPECTION, RADIOGRAPHIC
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	HS 7250	ULTRASONIC TESTING
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	HS 93	INSPECTION, RADIOGRAPHIC
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	AMS-STD-2154	INSPECTION, ULTRASONIC, WROUGHT METALS, PROCESS FORG.
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	CP15.67-01	ETCHING OF SOFT METALS PRIOR TO PENETRAN
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	CP15.67-02	ETCHING OF SOFT METALS PRIOR TO PENETRAN
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ASTM A380	PASSIVATION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	CP16.04-01	MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION & CLASSIFIC
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	P256	PENETRANT INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	CP16.06-01	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	CP16.06-01-02	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ESR0004	PENETRANT INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	E\$R0006	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	HS 7725	INSPECTION, ETCH PRIOR TO PENETRANT
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	CP15.43-05	PRE-PENETRANT ETCH
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-I-6866	PENETRANT INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY MIL-STD-6866)
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-I-6868	MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY MIL-STD-1949)
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-I-8950	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION OF WROUGHT METALS
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-STD-1907	INSPECTION, PENETRANT & MAG PARTICLE
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-STD-1949	
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY		MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY ASTM-E1444)
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-STD-2154 MIL-STD-2175/PN16.01	ULTRASONIC (SUPERCEDED BY AMS-STD-2154)
			RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION AND CLASSIFICATI
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-STD-453	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	MIL-STD-6866	PENETRANT INSPECTION (SUPERCEDED BY ASTM E1417)
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 14	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 14(DOWTY ONLY)	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 2	MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 2(DOWTY ONLY)	MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 3	PENETRANT & MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTIO
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 3(DOWTY ONLY)	MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 5	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 5(DOWTY ONLY)	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 5A	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 5A(DOWTY ONLY)	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 8	PENETRANT INSPECTION
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	NDT 8(DOWTY ONLY)	PENETRANT INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY)
0458	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	AMS 2700	Passivation of Corrosion Resistance Alloy
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	QQ-P-35	PASSIVATION TREATMENT FOR CRES.
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	AMS-QQ-P-35	Passivation Treatments for Corrosion-Resistant Steel
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ASTM E 2375	ULTRASONIC TESTING
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	PN15.43	ETCHING OF SOFT METALS BEFORE PENETRANT
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	PN15.67	ETCHING OF SOFT METALS PRIOR TO PENETRAN
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	PN16.01	RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION AND CLASSIFICATI
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	PN16.03	PENETRANT INSPECTION AND CLASSIFICATION
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	PN16.04	MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION AND CLASSIF
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	PN16.06	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY		
		PN16.06-01	ULTRASONIC INSPECTION
	ELEMENT MATERIALO TECLINOLOCIA		
0458 I	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ASTM A-967	PASSIVATION FOR STAINLESS STEEL PARTS
0458 I 0458 I	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	ASTM A-967 PS 400-2 PS 400-2(DOWTY ONLY)	PASSIVATION FOR STAINLESS STEEL PARTS MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION (DOWTY ONLY